P \$40.00 271814

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Med-Data Management, LLC		I12/29/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
MedAssets Net Revenue Systems, LLC		I12/29/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MedAssets Net Revenue Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	10 North Point Center East	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2718148	MEDGICIAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)250-1708

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404 257 1708

Email: joan@joandillonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joan L. Dillon

Address Line 1: 3530 Ashford Dunwoody Road

Address Line 2: PMB 235

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MEDDATAMERGEMANRS

TRADEMARK

900060716 REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0432

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan L. Dillon
Signature:	/Joan L. Dillon/
Date:	10/20/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=medDataMergeMANRS#page1.tif source=medDataMergeMANRS#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0433

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:54 PM 12/29/2005 FILED 04:42 PM 12/29/2005 SRV 051073368 - 3670488 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE SRV CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is MedAssets Net Revenue Systems, LLC, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Med-Data Management, LLC.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is MedAssets Net Revenue Systems, LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2005.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 100 North Point Center East, Suite 200, Alpharetta, GA 30022, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0434 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the $2^{\frac{4}{3}}$ day of December, 2005.

MEDASSETS NET REVENUE SYSTEMS, LLC

Name: Jonathan H. Glenn

Title: Vice Prosident

3089783_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0435

RECORDED: 10/20/2006